The Metrocenter Planned Unit Development (“PUD”) establishes the regulatory framework 
necessary to facilitate the proposed development of a mixed-use development within the core 
area of the North Mountain Village in order to provide a better, and more appropriate, land use 
pattern on approximately one hundred and forty-two (142) acres.  The Metrocenter PUD 
compliments the existing and future development occurring within this area of the North Mountain 
Village, which was planned as an important regional employment, retail, housing and 
entertainment center or core area.  This area of Phoenix has a significant amount of existing

[...]

T6:15 and this PUD propose to create a sustainable, healthy, economically viable, and 
diverse area built around the future light rail station. 

Location and Access 

The Metrocenter PUD property is located within the area of the North Mountain 
Village core and comprises of approximately one hundred and forty-two (142) 
acres.  This PUD property is generally bounded by Peoria Avenue and Dunlap 
Avenue/Arizona Canal to the north and south; Interstate-17 freeway/frontage road 
abutting this PUD property on the east, and 31st Avenue (i.e. abutting existing 
multi-family residences;

[...]

height of ground signs, including sign embellishments, shall 
not exceed sixty-seven percent (67%) of the height of the 
closest building.  

(b) Freeway signs. Freeway signs may be multi-faced, shall not 
exceed seventy (70) feet in height, and no single face shall 
exceed six-hundred-seventy-two (672) square feet and 
have no more than twenty percent (20%) embellishments.  
Spacing between signs shall be a minimum of 1,000 feet 
between signs on the same side of the freeway.  Signs at 
fifty (50) feet or less may be spaced closer together, but no